
GULFSTREAM PARK - April 10, 2010 - Race 1
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old Fillies Claiming Price: $15,000
Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Hilda's Passion - 1:20.45 - March 19, 2011)
Purse: $21,000
Includes: $5,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards
Available Money: $21,000
Value of Race: $21,000 1st $14,600, 2nd $3,520, 3rd $1,760, 4th $800, 5th $160, 6th $160
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 1:17 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
23Jan10 1GP1

25Mar10 6GP6

27Mar10 2GP3

31Mar10 2GP5

18Mar10 6GP1

25Mar10 6GP7

3
4
2
5
6
7

Prettywonderanna L (Trujillo, Elvis)
Popular Act (Bravo, Joe)
Ruby Rouge (Delgado, Juan)
Sacred Desire (Rivera II, Jose)
Full N Sassy (Saez, Luis)
Manakco Star (Gallardo, Antonio)

118
118
108
118
117
118

L
L b
L b
L b
L
L b

2
3
1
4
5
6

3
4
5
6
1
2

3Head

56

4Head

6
2Head

11 1/2

1Head

31 1/2

52

6
4Head

2Head

11 1/2

21 1/2

34

51

41 1/2

6

14

2Neck

32 3/4

43 3/4

58 1/4

6

4.40
2.40
9.80

48.60
0.80*
12.80

drew away
3 wide, bid, no match
steadied twice turn
failed to menace
swung out, tired
rail, faded

Fractional Times: 23.22 46.99 1:12.36 Final Time: 1:25.04
Split Times: (23:77) (25:37) (12:68)
Run-Up: 60 feet

Winner: Prettywonderanna L, Chestnut Filly, by Three Wonders out of Trick the House, by Housebuster. Foaled Feb 28, 2007 in Florida.
Breeder: Sixto Figueroa. Winning Owner: Aventura Stable and Stonehill Farm

1 Claimed Horse(s): Full N Sassy New Trainer: Richard E. Dutrow, Jr. New Owner: James A. Riccio

Claiming Prices: 3 - Prettywonderanna L: $15,000; 4 - Popular Act: $15,000; 2 - Ruby Rouge: $15,000; 5 - Sacred Desire: $15,000; 6 -
Full N Sassy: $15,000; 7 - Manakco Star: $15,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Sweet Marija (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $158,670
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Prettywonderanna L 10.80 4.60 4.00
4 Popular Act 4.20 3.60
2 Ruby Rouge 5.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 3-4 43.20 157,343
$1.00 Trifecta 3-4-2 91.70 110,974
$1.00 Superfecta 3-4-2-5 351.70 47,699

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

3 Prettywonderanna L 3 31 1/2 1Head 11 1/2 14

4 Popular Act 4 51 3/4 3Head 21 1/2 24

2 Ruby Rouge 5 41 3/4 51 3/4 33 34 1/4

5 Sacred Desire 6 67 3/4 63 3/4 58 1/2 47

6 Full N Sassy 1 21 1/2 41 3/4 47 510 3/4

7 Manakco Star 2 11 1/2 2Head 69 1/2 619

Trainers: 3 - Walder, Peter; 4 - Wolfson, Milton; 2 - Azpurua, Manuel; 5 - Warren, Fred; 6 - Ward, Wesley; 7 - Simms, Herold

Owners: 3 - Aventura Stable and Stonehill Farm; 4 - N. T. S. Stable, Inc.; 2 - A and V Investments, Inc.; 5 - Golden Age Stable; 6 -Frank Carl Calabrese; 7
- Simms, Herold and Maxine;

Footnotes
PRETTYWONDERANNA L chased the pace, moved to take over on the turn, then drew away under urging. POPULAR ACT chased the pace three wide,
made a run to reach near even terms for command on the turn but was no match for the winner while saving the place. RUBY ROUGE tracked the pace
along the inside, was steadied twice in behind MANACKO STAR on the turn, then couldn't stay with the winner while closing to just miss the place.
SACRED DESIRE failed to menace. FULL N SASSY chased the pace, swung out for the stretch run and tired. MANAKCO STAR showed speed along the
rail into the turn and faded.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=GP&CY=USA&DATE=04/10/2010&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=GP&CY=USA&DATE=04/10/2010&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR

