GULFSTREAM PARK - April 10, 2010 - Race 1

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old Fillies Claiming Price: \$15,000

Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Hilda's Passion - 1:20.45 - March 19, 2011)

Purse: \$21,000

Includes: \$5,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards

Available Money: \$21,000

Value of Race: \$21,000 1st \$14,600, 2nd \$3,520, 3rd \$1,760, 4th \$800, 5th \$160, 6th \$160

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 1:17 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
23Jan10 ¹ GP ¹	3	Prettywonderanna L (Trujillo, Elvis)	118 L	2	3	3 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	11 1/2	14	4.40	drew away
25Mar10 ⁶ GP ⁶	4	Popular Act (Bravo, Joe)	118 Lb	3	4	5 ⁶	31 1/2	21 1/2	2 ^{Neck}	2.40	3 wide, bid, no match
27Mar10 ² GP ³	2	Ruby Rouge (Delgado, Juan)	108 Lb	1	5	4 ^{Head}	5 ²	3 ⁴	$3^{2 \ 3/4}$	9.80	steadied twice turn
31Mar10 ² GP ⁵	5	Sacred Desire (Rivera II, Jose)	118 Lb	4	6	6	6	5 ¹	4 ^{3 3/4}	48.60	failed to menace
18Mar10 ⁶ GP ¹	6	Full N Sassy (Saez, Luis)	117 L	5	1	2 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{8 1/4}	0.80*	swung out, tired
25Mar10 ⁶ GP ⁷	7	Manakco Star (Gallardo, Antonio)	118 Lb	6	2	11 1/2	2 ^{Head}	6	6	12.80	rail. faded

Fractional Times: 23.22 46.99 1:12.36

Split Times: (23:77) (25:37) (12:68)

Run-Up: 60 feet

Winner: Prettywonderanna L, Chestnut Filly, by Three Wonders out of Trick the House, by Housebuster. Foaled Feb 28, 2007 in Florida.

Final Time: 1:25.04

Breeder: Sixto Figueroa. Winning Owner: Aventura Stable and Stonehill Farm

1 Claimed Horse(s): Full N Sassy New Trainer: Richard E. Dutrow, Jr. New Owner: James A. Riccio

Claiming Prices: 3 - Prettywonderanna L: \$15,000; 4 - Popular Act: \$15,000; 2 - Ruby Rouge: \$15,000; 5 - Sacred Desire: \$15,000; 6 -

Full N Sassy: \$15,000; 7 - Manakco Star: \$15,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Sweet Marija (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: \$158,670

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Prettywonderanna L	10.80	4.60	4.00	\$2.00 Exacta	3-4	43.20	157,343
4	Popular Act		4.20	3.60	\$1.00 Trifecta	3-4-2	91.70	110,974
2	Ruby Rouge			5.20	\$1.00 Superfecta	3-4-2-5	351.70	47,699

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r ast i ciroffiance italiffing Line i review									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
3	Prettywonderanna L	3	3 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{Head}	1 1 1/2	1 ⁴			
4	Popular Act	4	5 ^{1 3/4}	3 ^{Head}	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ⁴			
2	Ruby Rouge	5	4 ^{1 3/4}	5 ^{1 3/4}	3 ³	3 ^{4 1/4}			
5	Sacred Desire	6	6 ^{7 3/4}	6 ^{3 3/4}	5 ^{8 1/2}	4 ⁷			
6	Full N Sassy	1	21 1/2	4 ^{1 3/4}	4 ⁷	5 ^{10 3/4}			
7	Manakco Star	2	1 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{Head}	6 ^{9 1/2}	6 ¹⁹			

Trainers: 3 - Walder, Peter; 4 - Wolfson, Milton; 2 - Azpurua, Manuel; 5 - Warren, Fred; 6 - Ward, Wesley; 7 - Simms, Herold

Owners: 3 - Aventura Stable and Stonehill Farm; 4 - N. T. S. Stable, Inc.; 2 - A and V Investments, Inc.; 5 - Golden Age Stable; 6 -Frank Carl Calabrese; 7

- Simms, Herold and Maxine;

Footnotes

PRETTYWONDERANNA L chased the pace, moved to take over on the turn, then drew away under urging. POPULAR ACT chased the pace three wide, made a run to reach near even terms for command on the turn but was no match for the winner while saving the place. RUBY ROUGE tracked the pace along the inside, was steadied twice in behind MANACKO STAR on the turn, then couldn't stay with the winner while closing to just miss the place. SACRED DESIRE failed to menace. FULL N SASSY chased the pace, swung out for the stretch run and tired. MANAKCO STAR showed speed along the rail into the turn and faded.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.